1

1
T2
T2
T2

5
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6

T11
T11
T13
T13
15
16
17

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Team Scores
Northwestern 282
Baylor 290
Oregon 290
Mississippi State 290
Texas 294
Arizona State 295
Washington State 295
Colorado 295
California 295
Oregon State 295
Michigan State 301
Southern California 301
Kansas 302
Washington 302
Michigan 303
Arizona, U. of 308
New Mexico 309

+2
+2
+2
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+13
+13
+14
+14
+15
+20
+21
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Start

Finish

1
T2
T2
T4
T4
T6
T6
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T17
T17
T17
T17
T17
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T39
T39
T39
T39
T39
T39

T39

Player

Julia Lopez Ramirez
Kelly Sim
Huai-Chien Hsu
Sera Hasegawa
Amanda Linner *
Madelyn Gamble
Cristina Ochoa
Dianna Lee

Paula Schulz-Hannsen

Natalie Vo
Ching-Tzu Chen
Briana Chacon
Darcy Habgood
Lauryn Nguyen
Stefanie Deng
Gile Bite Starkute
Irene Kim
Morgan Miller
Lauren Clark
Hailey Borja
Amanda Minni
Anika Varma
Beth Coulter

Napat Lertsadwattana

Minori Nagano *
Silie Ohma
Hannah Levi
Catherine Park
Brooke Biermann
Chayse Gomez
Sophie Guo

Jieni Li

Britta Snyder
Monet Chun
Isabell Pellot
Jordan Rothman
Rosie Belsham
Annika Borrelli
Haylin Harris
Brittany Shin
Ashley Menne
Christine Wang
Brianna Navarrosa
Shannon Kennedy

Emily Odwin

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Team

Mississippi State
Northwestern
Texas

Baylor

Arizona State
Washington State
California
Northwestern
Arizona State
Colorado

Oregon

Oregon
Washington State
Northwestern
Washington
Arizona, U. of
Northwestern
Colorado

Kansas

Michigan

Oregon State
Oregon

Arizona State
New Mexico
Oregon

Baylor
Mississippi State
Southern California
Michigan State
Oregon State
Texas
Northwestern
Baylor

Michigan
Mississippi State
Kansas

Baylor

California
Colorado

Oregon

Arizona State
Southern California
Southern California
Michigan State

Texas

67
68
68
69
69
70
70
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75

75

Scores
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Start

Finish
T39
T39
T39
T39
T50
T50
T50
T50
T50
T55
T55
T55
T55
T55
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T60
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T81
T81
T81
T81
T81
T81
T87

T87

Player

Kelsey Webster
Kaylyn Noh

Camille Boyd
Danique Stokmans
Grace Summerhays

Surapa Janthamunee

Hannah Karg
Olivia Lee
Leila Raines

Sarah Skovgaard-Bils

Calynne Rosholt
Emiko Sverduk
Lauren Gooding
Katie Lu

Lily McCauley
Lauren Lehigh
Hsin-Yu Lu
Sydney Sung
Abby Glynn
Esme Hamilton
Amari Avery
Jamie Hsieh
Kennedy Knox
Valentina Rossi

Pimmada Wongthanavimok

Bentley Cotton
Lisa-Marie Pagliano

Maria Caparros Levin

Isabelle Simpson
Lauren Sung
Cindy Kou

Anika Dy

Mika Jin

Julia Misemer
Angela Heo
Myah McDonald
Jennifer Cai *
Johanna Ebner
Anita Saechueng *
Lilas Pinthier
Brittany Kwon
Abbey Daniel

Sydney Bryan

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course

Phoenix, AZ

2023 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Team

Oregon State
California
Washington
Oregon State
Arizona State
Mississippi State
Baylor

California
Michigan State
Washington State
Arizona State
Washington State
Colorado
Michigan State
Washington State
New Mexico
Oregon

Michigan

Kansas

Kansas

Southern California
Washington
Washington
Michigan State
Arizona, U. of
Texas

New Mexico

New Mexico
Colorado
Michigan
Southern California
Michigan
California
Arizona, U. of
Texas

New Mexico
Northwestern
Kansas

New Mexico
Arizona, U. of
Washington
Mississippi State

Arizona, U. of

75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
80
80
80
81

81

Scores
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+3
+3
+3
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+8
+9

+9



PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Start Finish Player Team Scores
- 89 Madde Sund Oregon State 82 +10
- 90 Breyana Matthews * Arizona State 89 +17
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PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ

2023 PING/ASU Invitational

Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
1 Northwestern 282 282
T2 Kelly Sim (3) 68 68
T8 Lauryn Nguyen (1) 71 71
T8 Dianna Lee (4) 71 7
T17 Irene Kim (5) 72 72
T32 Jieni Li (2) 74 74
T2 Baylor 290 290
T4 Sera Hasegawa (2) 69 69
T22 Siljie Ohma (3) 73 73
T32 Rosie Belsham (1) 74 74
T32 Britta Snyder (5) 74 74
T50 Hannah Karg (4) 76 76
T2 Oregon 290 290
T8 Briana Chacon (2) 71 71
T8 Ching-Tzu Chen (3) 71 71
T22 Anika Varma (5) 73 73
T39 Brittany Shin (4) 75 75
T60 Hsin-Yu Lu (1) 78 78
T2 Mississippi State 290 290
1 Julia Lopez Ramirez (5) 67 67
T22 Hannah Levi (2) 73 73
T32 Isabell Pellot (3) 74 74
T50 Surapa Janthamunee (4) 76 76
T87 Abbey Daniel (1) 81 81
5 Texas 294 294
T2 Huai-Chien Hsu (4) 68 68
T22 Sophie Guo (1) 73 73
T39 Emily Odwin (5) 75 75
T60 Bentley Cotton (3) 78 78
T72 Angela Heo (2) 79 79
T6 Arizona State 295 295
T8 Paula Schulz-Hannsen (4) 71 71
T22 Beth Coulter (3) 73 73
T39 Ashley Menne (1) 75 75
T50 Grace Summerhays (2) 76 76
T55 Calynne Rosholt (5) 77 77
T6 Washington State 295 295
T6 Madelyn Gamble (2) 70 70
T8 Darcy Habgood (1) 71 71
T55 Emiko Sverduk (4) 77 77
T55 Sarah Skovgaard-Bils (5) 77 77
T60 Lily McCauley (3) 78 78
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Team/Player (seed)

Natalie Vo (3)
T17 Morgan Miller (1) 72 72
T39 Haylin Harris (5) 75 75
T55 Lauren Gooding (2) 77 77
T72 Isabelle Simpson (4) 79 79
- e ||
T6 Cristina Ochoa (1) 70 70
T32 Annika Borrelli (2) 74 74
T39 Kaylyn Noh (3) 75 75
T50 Olivia Lee (5) 76 76
T72 Mika Jin (4) 79 79
N T — r——
T17 Amanda Minni (2) 72 72
T22 Chayse Gomez (3) 73 73
T39 Danique Stokmans (1) 75 75
T39 Kelsey Webster (4) 75 75
89 Madde Sund (5) 82 82
N T e —
T22 Brooke Biermann (3) 73 73
T39 Shannon Kennedy (5) 75 75
T50 Leila Raines (1) 76 76
T55 Katie Lu (2) 77 77
T60 Valentina Rossi (4) 78 78
T |Sewthemeaomia e
T22 Catherine Park (2) 73 73
T39 Brianna Navarrosa (4) 75 75
T39 Christine Wang (5) 75 75
T60 Amari Avery (1) 78 78
T72 Cindy Kou (3) 79 79
- e ||
T17 Lauren Clark (5) 72 72
T32 Jordan Rothman (1) 74 74
T60 Esme Hamilton (2) 78 78
T60 Abby Glynn (3) 78 78
T81 Johanna Ebner (4) 80 80
N L E——
T8 Stefanie Deng (3) 71 71
T39 Camille Boyd (1) 75 75
T60 Kennedy Knox (4) 78 78
T60 Jamie Hsieh (5) 78 78
T81 Brittany Kwon (2) 80 80
N e ——
T17 Hailey Borja (2) 72 72
T32 Monet Chun (3) 74 74
T60 Sydney Sung (5) 78 78
T72 Anika Dy (1) 79 79
T72 Lauren Sung (4) 79 79
S SC—
T8 Gile Bite Starkute (1) 71 71
T60 Pimmada Wongthanavimok (4) 78 78
T72 Julia Misemer (2) 79 79
T81 Lilas Pinthier (3) 80 80
T87 Sydney Bryan (5) 81 81
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
17 New Mexico 309 309
T22 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 73 73
T60 Lauren Lehigh (2) 78 78
T72 Maria Caparros Levin (4) 79 79
T72 Lisa-Marie Pagliano (5) 79 79
T81 Myah McDonald (3) 80 80
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total
T4 Amanda Linner (Arizona State) 69 69
T22 Minori Nagano (Oregon) 73 73
T81 Anita Saechueng (New Mexico) 80 80
T81 Jennifer Cai (Northwestern) 80 80
90 Breyana Matthews (Arizona State) 89 89
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PING/ASU Invitational
Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

finish top 20 schools scores

1 Northwestern 282 282 -6

T2 Baylor 290 290 +2

T2 Oregon 290 290 +2

T2 Mississippi State 290 290 +2

5 Texas 294 294 +6

T6 Arizona State 295 295 +7

T6 Washington State 295 295 +7

T6 California 295 295 +7

T6 Colorado 295 295 +7

T6 Oregon State 295 295 +7

T11 Michigan State 301 301 +13

T11 Southern California 301 301 +13

T13 Kansas 302 302 +14

T13 Washington 302 302 +14

15 Michigan 303 303 +15

16  Arizona, U. of 308 308 +20

17 New Mexico 309 309 +21

finish top 20 players school scores

1 Julia Lopez Ramirez Mississippi State 67 67
T2  Huai-Chien Hsu Texas 68 68
T2  Kelly Sim Northwestern 68 68
T4  Sera Hasegawa Baylor 69 69
T4  Amanda Linner * Arizona State 69 69
T6  Madelyn Gamble Washington State 70 70
T6  Cristina Ochoa California 70 70
T8  Briana Chacon Oregon 77
T8  Ching-Tzu Chen Oregon 7 71
T8  Stefanie Deng Washington 71T
T8  Darcy Habgood Washington State 71 71
T8 Dianna Lee Northwestern 71 71
T8  Lauryn Nguyen Northwestern 71 71
T8 ggrl:lljal‘z-Hannsen Arizona State 71 71
T8 Gile Bite Starkute Arizona, U. of 71 71
T8  Natalie Vo Colorado 7171
T17  Hailey Borja Michigan 72 72
T17  Lauren Clark Kansas 72 72
T17 Irene Kim Northwestern 72 72
T17  Morgan Miller Colorado 72 72
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PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring
K. Sim N'western 2.50 -2 J. Lopez Ramirez  Miss. St. 3.60 -4 S. Ohma Baylor 3.75 -5
D. Habgood Wash. St. 250 -2 C. Ochoa Cal 3.70 -3 R. Belsham Baylor 425 -3
C. Chen Oregon 275 -1 H. Hsu Texas 3.80 -2 K. Lu Mich St. 425 -3
S. Guo Texas 275 -1 P. Schulz-Hannsen Arizona St 3.90 -1 S. Deng Wash 425 -3
B. Navarrosa usc 275 -1 S. Hasegawa Baylor 3.90 -1 C. Wang usc 450 -2
B. Biermann Mich St. 275 1 M. Nagano Oregon 3.90 -1 D. Stokmans Oregon St. 4.50 -2
L. Clark Kansas 275 -1 A. Linner Arizona St  3.90 -1 M. Gamble Wash. St. 450 -2
C. Park usc 275 1 I. Kim N'western 3.90 -1 J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 450 -2
1. Pellot Miss. St. 275 -1 H. Levi Miss. St. 3.90 -1 L. Raines Mich St. 450 -2
M. Miller Colorado 2.75 -1 A. Minni Oregon St. 3.90 -1 A. Linner Arizona St 4.50 -2
H. Harris Colorado 3.00 E N. Vo Colorado  3.90 -1 J. Cai N'western 450 -2
P. Schulz-Hannsen Arizona St 3.00 E M. Gamble Wash. St.  3.90 -1 J. Li N'western 4.50 -2
B. Coulter Arizona St 3.00 E J. Rothman Kansas 400 E C. Chen Oregon 450 -2
H. Hsu Texas 3.00 E L. Nguyen N'western 4.00 E D. Habgood Wash. St. 450 -2
S. Janthamunee Miss. St.  3.00 E K. Sim N'western 4.00 E K. Sim N'western 450 -2
D. Lee N'western 3.00 E G. Starkute Arizona 400 E S. Hasegawa Baylor 450 -2
O. Lee Cal 3.00 E H. Borja Michigan 400 E H. Hsu Texas 450 -2
K. Noh Cal 3.00 E B. Chacon Oregon 400 E M. Miller Colorado 475 -1
S. Hasegawa Baylor 3.00 E A. Menne Arizona St 4.00 E B. Coulter Arizona St  4.75 -1
H. Lu Oregon 3.00 E A.Varma Oregon 400 E C. Park uscC 475 -1
S. Kennedy Mich St. 3.00 E D. Lee N'western 4.00 E D. Lee N'western  4.75 -1
L. Nguyen N'western 3.00 E L. Clark Kansas 400 E K. Noh Cal 475 -1
Eagles Birdies Pars
S. Ohma Baylor 2 |J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 7 |A. Borrelli Cal 16
K. Sim N'western 1 |S. Deng Wash 6 |E. Odwin Texas 15
R. Belsham Baylor 1 |H.Hsu Texas 6 |P. Schulz-Hannsen Arizona St 15
C. Boyd Wash 1 JA.Glynn Kansas 5 |L. Clark Kansas 14
K. Webster Oregon St. 1 IN. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 5 |A. Varma Oregon 14
G. Starkute Arizona 5 |H.Borja Michigan 14
A. Linner Arizona St 5 |l. Kim N'western 14
C. Ochoa Cal 5 |M. Chun Michigan 14
S. Hasegawa Baylor 5 |G. Summerhays Arizona St 14
B. Coulter Arizona St 4 |N.Vo Colorado 13
L. Raines Mich St. 4 |B. Biermann Mich St. 13
K. Sim N'western 4 |L. Nguyen N'western 13
C. Chen Oregon 4 |B. Chacon Oregon 13
D. Habgood Wash. St. 4 |H. Karg Baylor 13
M. Miller Colorado 4 |A. Menne Arizona St 13
M. Gamble Wash. St. 4 |H. Levi Miss. St. 13
D. Lee N'western 4 |K. Noh Cal 13
C. Park usc 4 |M. Nagano Oregon 12
K. Lu Mich St. 4 |l Pellot Miss. St. 12
L. Nguyen N'western 3 |A. Heo Texas 12
J. Rothman Kansas 3 |A. Minni Oregon St. 12
C. Gomez Oregon St. 3 |D. Habgood Wash. St. 12
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PING/ASU Invitational
Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Average score per round

1 2023 PING/ASU Invitational 75.31 90

Total Average Scores
2023 PING/ASU Invitational 75.31 90

Papago Golf Course: 2023 PING/ASU Invitational

double . double average
o bogey " i yards relative o il
1 5 532 3[ 1262 12 1 6 4] 431 +0.72
+0.
2[4 [ 350 15 | 59 14 1 1 S| 4 426 0.42
18| 4| 413 +0.40
4 [ 42 4 [ a7
3 6 36 3 17| 3| 210 +0.39
4 [ 3 159 10 | 54 25 1 =50 oo
5 4 368 14 | 57 18 1 8| 3| 154 +0.28
6| 4| 431 4 34 39 10 3 12 4| 322 +0.20
7 [ 4 [ 378 8 [ 60 19 3 7| 4| 378 +0.19
8 [ 3 154 955 20 5 1 41 3] 159 +0.19
16| 4| 401 +01
9 [ 5[ 512 11 | 58 19 2 6 0 0.16
9| 5| 512 +013
10 5 525 28 |[ 49 13
11| 3] 146 +012
11 3| 146 965 12 4 T 7T 3 50
12 [ 4 [ 322 7 [ 60 21 2 2| 2| 350 +0.04
13 [ 4 [ 344 8 [ 48 29 5 1] 5] 532 -0.04
14 [ 4 [ 360 1 22 [ 51 15 1 15| 5] 512 -0.06
15 [ 5 [ 512 1 20 [ 53 15 1 14 4] 360 -0.08
10| 5] 525 2017
16 [ 4 [ 401 1 10 [s5[ 22 2
17 [ 3 [ 210 7 [ 43 38 2
18 [ 4 [ 413 6 | 44 38 2
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27026&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

PING/ASU Invitational
Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

Round 1

hole par yards reI:t\i/\Zigepar
61 4| 431 +0.72
31 2| 226 +0.42
81 21 213 +0.40
71 31 210 +0.39
13| 4| 344 +0.34
s 3 152 +0.28
21 21 322 +0.20
71 2 378 +0.19
21 3| 159 +0.19
61 21 201 +0.16
9| 5| 512 +0.13
" 3| 146 +0.12
5| 2| 368 +0.07
> 2 350 +0.04
1 5| 532 -0.04
15 5| 512 -0.06
14| 4| 360 -0.08
10| 5| 525 -0.17
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PING/ASU Invitational
Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2023 PING/ASU invitational
Dates: Mar 24 - Mar 26

S
eagle

1 5 532 3 12 | 62 12 1
2 4 350 15 | 59 14 1 1
3 4 | 426 4| 47 36 3
4 3 159 10 | 54 25 1
5 4 368 14 | 57 18 1
6 4 | 431 4| 34 39 10 3
7 4 378 8| 60 19 3
8 3 154 9 55 20 5 1
9 5 512 11 | 58 19 2

10 5 525 28 || 49 13

11 3 146 9 65 12 4

12 4 322 7 60 21 2

13 4 344 8| 48 29 5

14 4 360 1 22 | 51 15 1

15 5 512 1 20 | 53 15 1

16 4 | 401 1 10 | 55 22 2

17 3 210 7 43 38 2

18 4 | 413 6| 44 38 2
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